Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

Agent

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022
12/08/2022

12/08/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/13/2022

92355

92356

92361
92375

92379

92386

92391

92395

92397

388 SUNSET SPRINGS CT,
BROADWAY

test

730 HIDDEN BROOK RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

CORNER OF PLEASANT
VALLY AND MAYFIELD

1555 LAWSON LN,
ELKTON
801 Dave Berry Rd

197 QUIET LN, PENN
LAIRD

1577 APPLE VALLEY RD,
ROCKINGHAM

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Alteration/Remodel

New Two-Family Dwelling
Residential Solar Electrical

Sign

Amusements

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Solar Electrical

Fire Sprinkler System

Electrical - CLINE ELECTRIC
LLC / Plumbing - KEVIN
MILLER / General -
Applicant - / Owner/Builder -

General -

Applicant - FREEDOM
FOREVER VIRGINIA LLC/
Electrical - FREEDOM
FOREVER VIRGINIA LLC

Sign Contractor - MUDDY FEET

LLC

General - CARR MASONRY

AND CONSTRUCTION LLC/
Applicant - CARR MASONRY
AND CONSTRUCTION LLC/

Electrical - BRYAN'S ELECTRIC

/ Mechanical - CUSTOM AIR

SOLUTIONS LLC / Plumbing -

API PLUMBING LLP /
Mechanics Lien Agent -
STEWART TITLE

Electrical - HUFFMAN
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC

Fire - PINTO FIRE
PROTECTION LLC

MAJEED
SANGAR

LEWELLEN
ROBERT C &
JESSICA
JACAMEIT

WINGATE LLC

LAWSON ARRON

SCOTT

EMCK STEWART
EXCHANGE LLC TITLE

OBERHOLTZER
THOMAS A &
DENISE D
ALTITUTE JMU Il
LLC

REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROOM,
ADD NEW LAUNDRY ROOM /
MUD ROOM.

UNFINISHED BASEMENT
REMODEL TO MAKE FINISHED
BASEMENT.

test

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS
10 DC KW

NEW SIGN FOR WINGATE
SUBDIVISION

TEST

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HOME
AND BUILDING TWO STORY
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON
PARTIAL UNFINSIHED
BASEMENT (540 SQ FT)
REMAINING (412 SQ FT) ON
CRAWL SPACE

Install a ground mounted solar array
and electrical equipment

NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR
ALTITUDE Il



Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

Agent

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

92404

92405

92406

20222269

20222271

20222285

20222291

14691 QUARTERMILE RD,
TIMBERVILLE

4350 COTSWOLD CT

4349 COTSWOLD CT

17415 NORTH MOUNTAIN
RD, BROADWAY

901 RIVERSIDE AVE,
GROTTOES

3830 BULL RUN RD, PENN
LAIRD

1132 THREE SPRINGS RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

Wireless Facility Collocation

New Single Family Dwelling

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Electrical

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Electrical

Residential Tank

General - SKAC LLC / Applicant
- SKAC LLC / Electrical -
BRIGHTER IMAGE ELECTRIC
INC / Mechanics Lien Agent -
NONE DESIGNATED

General - SKAC LLC / Electrical
- BRIGHTER IMAGE ELECTRIC
INC / Mechanics Lien Agent -
NONE DESIGNATED

Electrical - HUGHES
ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC

General - Brothers Drywall Inc /
General -

Applicant - FISHER
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC /
Electrical - FISHER
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC
Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE
LC

BILLER ALLEN C

SCAKL LC,
ROADS/RAILROA
DS ROW

SCAKL LC

DELLINGER
DAVID L LIFE
ESTATE
PRATHER
MICHAEL JOEL &
HEATHER M

JARRELS NANCY
A

DELUCAS TRUST

NONE
DESIGNATED

NONE
DESIGNATED

REMOVE 6 EXISTING ANTENNAS
AND 6 RRU’'S FROM THE
ANTENNA SUPPORT FRAMES AT
235

REMOVE 6 EXISTING ANTENNAS,
9 EXISTING TMA’'S, AND 1 MW
DISH ON THE SUPPORT FRAMES
AT 247

INSTALL 9 (3 PER SECTOR)
ANTENNAS ON EXISTING
SUPPORT FRAMES

INSTALL 6 (2 PER SECTOR)
RRH’S ON EXISTING ANTENNA
SUPPORT PIPE

INSTALL 1 NEW MW

REMOVE EQUIPMENT FROM
EXISTING 10X22 CONCRETE PAD
AND INSTALL 2 NEW CABINETS
ON THE SAME 10X22 CONCRETE
PAD

INSTALL 3 NEW HYBRID CABLES
TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING ON A CRAWLSPACE

TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

Service Upgrade

REMODEL EXHISTING HOME,
REMOVING NON WEIGHT
BEARING WALL AND MOVING
STIRCASE TO RIGHT SIDE.
NOT INCREASING SERVICE,
UPGRADING OLD PANEL BOX
WITH A NEW PANEL BOX.

SET (1) 500 UNDER GROUND
TANK, EXTERIOR LINE TO STUB
OUT AND GRILL, INTERIOR LINE
TO FIRE PLACE.



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Report Code

Contractors

Property Owner

Mechanic's Lien

Description

12/08/2022

12/08/2022

12/08/2022

12/09/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/12/2022

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

20222298

20222299

20222302

20222318

20222319

20222321

20222322

20222325

20222327

20222328

20222329

20222330

20222331

20222333

20222338

20222339

125 N MAIN ST,
TIMBERVILLE

125 MILL ST, DAYTON

1405 BOYERS RD,
ROCKINGHAM

4540 W DRY RIVER RD,
DAYTON

3115 LAIRDS KNOB DR

12555 WILDLIFE LN,
FULKS RUN

12555 THIRD HILL RD,
FULKS RUN

204 E COLLEGE ST,
BRIDGEWATER

59 BANK CHURCH RD,
DAYTON

9148 RAWLEY PIKE,
HINTON

600 GROMMET DR,
ROCKINGHAM

11 KILLDEER LN, DAYTON

600 MT HERMON RD,
ELKTON

10076 CAVE HILL RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE
9377 LAIDBACK LN,
BROADWAY

14871 NORTH MOUNTAIN
RD, BROADWAY

Residential Tank

Commercial Electrical

Home Occupation or Business
Farm Building

Home Occupation or Business
Residential Electrical
Residential Plumbing

Residential Electrical

Residential Electrical

Residential Tank

Residential Deck

Commercial New Construction

Commercial Shell Only

Residential Electrical

Residential Demolition

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Property Owner - HOLTZMAN
OIL CORP

Applicant - J E RICHARDS INC /
Electrical - J E RICHARDS INC

Property Owner -
Property Owner -
Property Owner -
Electrical -
Plumbing -

Applicant - CLINE ELECTRIC
LLC / Electrical - CLINE
ELECTRIC LLC

Electrical -

Property Owner -
ROCKINGHAM PETROLEUM
COOPERATIVE
INCORPORATED

Property Owner -

Applicant - DAYTON SOUTH

PROPERTIES LLC / General -

ONE STOP SHEDS INC

Applicant - PAYNES TOWING &

RECOVERY LLC / General -
PAYNES TOWING &
RECOVERY LLC

Applicant -

General - WEAVER BUILT
HOMES
General -

TIMBERVILLE
BRIDGE LLC

CONTINENTAL
TELEPHONE OF
VIRGINIA INC
NAVA REYES
ANASTACIA
ROHRER GARY F
& KATHERINE D
MITITYUK
ANDRIY & ALLA P
LAM JESSICA D

CLEAVER JOEY
RANDALL
MURRAY TERRY
W & DIANE B

BAILEY
FORREST L
CHURCH-MT
OLIVE
PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH

AVILA RUIZ
SANTOS &
MARLENE
MELENDEZ
TORRES
DAYTON SOUTH
PROPERTIES
LLC

PAYNES
TOWING &
RECOVERY LLC

HOPKINS
CARLTON E
RODERICK
TIMOTHY O

ZAVALA RAMON

Agent

REPLACE (1) 8000, (1) 1000, (3)
5000 UNDERGROUND FUEL
TANKS (5 TOTAL) AND EXERIOR
LINES.

RECONNET ELECRTIC TO
PUMPS
CHANGING/UPGRADING
SUB-PANELS.

Replacing current farm shop

TEST
TEST

MOVING THE METER BASE

SERVICE PANEL CHANGE
REPLACING (1) 500 GALLON

ABOVE GROUND TANK, INSTALL
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LINES

ADD 12 X 16 DECK TO REAR OF
HOUSE

ONE STORY STORAGE BUILDING

OTC PER JOE

SHELL BUILDING FOR PAYNES
TOWING

SERVICE PANEL CHANGE

REMODEL AFTER A FIRE

*SCHEDULE WITH JOE



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Description

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

12/13/2022

20222340

20222341

20222342

7819 WARM SPRINGS
PIKE, BRIDGEWATER

11858 N VALLEY PIKE,
BROADWAY

6522 SCHOLARS RD,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien
Agent
Residential Tank Applicant - HOLTZMAN FUNKHOUSER
PROPANE LC / Gas - CHAD ALAN &
HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC SAVANNA
RUTHERFORD
Home Occupation or Business Property Owner - PHILLIPS JOHN F
SR
Residential Addition General - LAM DONALD L &
LETTIE BEA

Total Permits

SET (1) 120 GALLON ABOVE
GROUND LP TANK, EXTERIOR
AND INTERIOR LINE TO FIRE
PLACE /LOG SET

NEW ADDITION FROM OLD
GARAGE AREA TO INCLUDE
BEDROOM, BATHROOM,
CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY.

25



