

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
12/07/2022	92355		Residential Alteration/Remodel	Electrical - CLINE ELECTRIC LLC / Plumbing - KEVIN MILLER / General - Applicant - / Owner/Builder -			REMOVAL OF EXISTING ROOM, ADD NEW LAUNDRY ROOM / MUD ROOM.
12/07/2022	92356	388 SUNSET SPRINGS CT, BROADWAY	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Applicant - / Owner/Builder -	MAJEED SANGAR		UNFINISHED BASEMENT REMODEL TO MAKE FINISHED BASEMENT.
12/07/2022	92361	test	New Two-Family Dwelling	General -			test
12/08/2022	92375	730 HIDDEN BROOK RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Solar Electrical	Applicant - FREEDOM FOREVER VIRGINIA LLC / Electrical - FREEDOM FOREVER VIRGINIA LLC	LEWELLEN ROBERT C & JESSICA JACAMEIT		ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS 10 DC KW
12/08/2022	92379	CORNER OF PLEASANT VALLY AND MAYFIELD	Sign	Sign Contractor - MUDDY FEET LLC	WINGATE LLC		NEW SIGN FOR WINGATE SUBDIVISION
12/12/2022	92386	1555 LAWSON LN, ELKTON	Amusements		LAWSON ARRON SCOTT		TEST
12/12/2022	92391	801 Dave Berry Rd	New Single Family Dwelling	General - CARR MASONRY AND CONSTRUCTION LLC / Applicant - CARR MASONRY AND CONSTRUCTION LLC / Electrical - BRYAN'S ELECTRIC / Mechanical - CUSTOM AIR SOLUTIONS LLC / Plumbing - API PLUMBING LLP / Mechanics Lien Agent - STEWART TITLE	EMCK EXCHANGE LLC	STEWART TITLE	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HOME AND BUILDING TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON PARTIAL UNFINISHED BASEMENT (540 SQ FT) REMAINING (412 SQ FT) ON CRAWL SPACE
12/12/2022	92395	197 QUIET LN, PENN LAIRD	Residential Solar Electrical	Electrical - HUFFMAN ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC	OBERHOLTZER THOMAS A & DENISE D		Install a ground mounted solar array and electrical equipment
12/13/2022	92397	1577 APPLE VALLEY RD, ROCKINGHAM	Fire Sprinkler System	Fire - PINTO FIRE PROTECTION LLC	ALTITUDE JMU II LLC		NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR ALTITUDE II

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
12/13/2022	92404	14691 QUARTERMILE RD, TIMBERVILLE	Wireless Facility Collocation		BILLER ALLEN C		REMOVE 6 EXISTING ANTENNAS AND 6 RRU'S FROM THE ANTENNA SUPPORT FRAMES AT 235' REMOVE 6 EXISTING ANTENNAS, 9 EXISTING TMA'S, AND 1 MW DISH ON THE SUPPORT FRAMES AT 247' INSTALL 9 (3 PER SECTOR) ANTENNAS ON EXISTING SUPPORT FRAMES INSTALL 6 (2 PER SECTOR) RRH'S ON EXISTING ANTENNA SUPPORT PIPE INSTALL 1 NEW MW REMOVE EQUIPMENT FROM EXISTING 10X22 CONCRETE PAD AND INSTALL 2 NEW CABINETS ON THE SAME 10X22 CONCRETE PAD INSTALL 3 NEW HYBRID CABLES
12/13/2022	92405	4350 COTSWOLD CT	New Single Family Dwelling	General - SKAC LLC / Applicant - SKAC LLC / Electrical - BRIGHTER IMAGE ELECTRIC INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - NONE DESIGNATED	SCAKL LC, ROADS/RAILROADS ROW	NONE DESIGNATED	TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON A CRAWLSPACE
12/13/2022	92406	4349 COTSWOLD CT	New Single Family Dwelling	General - SKAC LLC / Electrical - BRIGHTER IMAGE ELECTRIC INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - NONE DESIGNATED	SCAKL LC	NONE DESIGNATED	TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON AN UNFINISHED BASEMENT
12/07/2022	20222269	17415 NORTH MOUNTAIN RD, BROADWAY	Residential Electrical	Electrical - HUGHES ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC	DELLINGER DAVID L LIFE ESTATE		Service Upgrade
12/07/2022	20222271	901 RIVERSIDE AVE, GROTTTOES	Residential Alteration/Remodel	General - Brothers Drywall Inc / General -	PRATHER MICHAEL JOEL & HEATHER M		REMODEL EXISTING HOME, REMOVING NON WEIGHT BEARING WALL AND MOVING STIRCASE TO RIGHT SIDE.
12/07/2022	20222285	3830 BULL RUN RD, PENN LAIRD	Residential Electrical	Applicant - FISHER ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC / Electrical - FISHER ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC	JARRELS NANCY A		NOT INCREASING SERVICE, UPGRADING OLD PANEL BOX WITH A NEW PANEL BOX.
12/07/2022	20222291	1132 THREE SPRINGS RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Tank	Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC	DELUCAS TRUST		SET (1) 500 UNDER GROUND TANK, EXTERIOR LINE TO STUB OUT AND GRILL, INTERIOR LINE TO FIRE PLACE.

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
12/08/2022	20222298	125 N MAIN ST, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Tank	Property Owner - HOLTZMAN OIL CORP	TIMBERVILLE BRIDGE LLC		REPLACE (1) 8000, (1) 1000, (3) 5000 UNDERGROUND FUEL TANKS (5 TOTAL) AND EXERIOR LINES. RECONNET ELECRTC TO PUMPS
12/08/2022	20222299	125 MILL ST, DAYTON	Commercial Electrical	Applicant - J E RICHARDS INC / Electrical - J E RICHARDS INC	CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE OF VIRGINIA INC		CHANGING/UPGRADING SUB-PANELS.
12/08/2022	20222302	1405 BOYERS RD, ROCKINGHAM	Home Occupation or Business	Property Owner -	NAVA REYES ANASTACIA		
12/09/2022	20222318	4540 W DRY RIVER RD, DAYTON	Farm Building	Property Owner -	ROHRER GARY F & KATHERINE D		Replacing current farm shop
12/12/2022	20222319	3115 LAIRDS KNOB DR	Home Occupation or Business	Property Owner -	MITITYUK ANDRIY & ALLA P		
12/12/2022	20222321	12555 WILDLIFE LN, FULKS RUN	Residential Electrical	Electrical -	LAM JESSICA D		TEST
12/12/2022	20222322	12555 THIRD HILL RD, FULKS RUN	Residential Plumbing	Plumbing -	CLEAVER JOEY RANDALL		TEST
12/12/2022	20222325	204 E COLLEGE ST, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Electrical	Applicant - CLINE ELECTRIC LLC / Electrical - CLINE ELECTRIC LLC	MURRAY TERRY W & DIANE B		MOVING THE METER BASE
12/12/2022	20222327	59 BANK CHURCH RD, DAYTON	Residential Electrical	Electrical -	BAILEY FORREST L		SERVICE PANEL CHANGE
12/12/2022	20222328	9148 RAWLEY PIKE, HINTON	Residential Tank	Property Owner - ROCKINGHAM PETROLEUM COOPERATIVE INCORPORATED	CHURCH-MT OLIVE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH		REPLACING (1) 500 GALLON ABOVE GROUND TANK, INSTALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LINES
12/12/2022	20222329	600 GROMMET DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Deck	Property Owner -	AVILA RUIZ SANTOS & MARLENE MELENDEZ TORRES		ADD 12 X 16 DECK TO REAR OF HOUSE
12/12/2022	20222330	11 KILLDEER LN, DAYTON	Commercial New Construction	Applicant - DAYTON SOUTH PROPERTIES LLC / General - ONE STOP SHEDS INC	DAYTON SOUTH PROPERTIES LLC		ONE STORY STORAGE BUILDING
12/12/2022	20222331	600 MT HERMON RD, ELKTON	Commercial Shell Only	Applicant - PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC / General - PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC	PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC		OTC PER JOE
12/12/2022	20222331	600 MT HERMON RD, ELKTON	Commercial Shell Only	Applicant - PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC / General - PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC	PAYNES TOWING & RECOVERY LLC		SHELL BUILDING FOR PAYNES TOWING
12/13/2022	20222333	10076 CAVE HILL RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Electrical	Applicant -	HOPKINS CARLTON E		SERVICE PANEL CHANGE
12/13/2022	20222338	9377 LAIDBACK LN, BROADWAY	Residential Demolition	General - WEAVER BUILT HOMES	RODERICK TIMOTHY O		
12/13/2022	20222339	14871 NORTH MOUNTAIN RD, BROADWAY	Residential Alteration/Remodel	General -	ZAVALA RAMON		REMODEL AFTER A FIRE

*SCHEDULE WITH JOE

Permits Applied For

Date From 12/7/2022 and Date To 12/14/2022

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
12/13/2022	20222340	7819 WARM SPRINGS PIKE, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Tank	Applicant - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC / Gas - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC	FUNKHOUSER CHAD ALAN & SAVANNA RUTHERFORD		SET (1) 120 GALLON ABOVE GROUND LP TANK, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR LINE TO FIRE PLACE / LOG SET
12/13/2022	20222341	11858 N VALLEY PIKE, BROADWAY	Home Occupation or Business	Property Owner -	PHILLIPS JOHN F SR		
12/13/2022	20222342	6522 SCHOLARS RD, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Residential Addition	General -	LAM DONALD L & LETTIE BEA		NEW ADDITION FROM OLD GARAGE AREA TO INCLUDE BEDROOM, BATHROOM, CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY.

Total Permits

25